
Official Box Score - Final

South Alabama at ULM

03/21/2026 at ULM Softball Complex (Monroe, LA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

R

H E LOB

South Alabama 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

1

5 0 7

ULM 0 0 0 0 2 0 X

2

5 0 8

Win: Waggoner,Skylar (5-3) Loss: Scapin,Sydney (4-5) Save: McDade,Ashanti (1)

South Alabama 1 (19-14; 3-2Conf )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

35 Lively,Presley

CF

4 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

9  Dees,Gracie

RF

3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3

11 Gavin,Caitlyn (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 Mambelli,Virginia

1B

2 0 1 1 1 0 4 0 0 0

5  McDonald,Gracie (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1  Branstetter,Olivia

3B

3 0 0 0 0 1 4 2 0 1

14 Wine,Kara (DP)

C

2 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 1

13 Stagner,Lillie

SS

3 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

23 Ward,GracieJo (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Stewart,Sydney

2B

3 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0

4  Bockhaus,Brooklynn

LF

3 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

18 Franka,Reganied (PH)

DP

3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

2  Smith,Ansleigh (C) 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

6  Scapin,Sydney

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Harrison,Ryley (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 26 1 5 1 3 4 18 4 0 7

BATTING

2B: Stagner [4] (off Waggoner).

TB: Stagner 2.

Team RISP: 2-9.

ULM 2 (19-15; 3-2Conf )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

27 Lippert,Brooklin

CF

3 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 2

32 Brown,Meagan

LF

1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3

33 Brown,Morgan

2B

3 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 0 0

26 Thomas,Hollie

DP

3 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0

44 Jansky,Carson

3B

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

30 Monsef,Kailey (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

28 Faggard,Olivia

1B

3 0 1 0 0 0 9 0 0 0

2  Carter,Elle

SS

2 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0

22 Kovar,Kelsey

C

3 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0

19 Platt,Carys

RF

2 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0

13 Waggoner,Skylar

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4  McDade,Ashanti (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 23 2 5 2 5 2 21 5 0 8

BATTING

2B: Faggard [3] (off Scapin).

TB: Faggard 2. 2-Out RBI: Thomas 2.

Team RISP: 2-8.

BASERUNNING

SB: Lippert [6].

SALA

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

6 Scapin,Sydney (L) 5.0 5 2 2 4 2 24 20 87 56

12 Harrison,Ryley (6) 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 4 3 12 5

Totals 6.0 5 2 2 5 2 28 23 99 61

WP: Scapin 2 [2]. Inher. Rnrs: Harrison 0/1.

GO-FO: Scapin 4-9; Harrison 0-2.

ULM

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

13Waggoner,Skylar (W) 6.0 4 1 1 3 3 25 22 98 59

4 McDade,Ashanti (S) (7) 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 4 4 15 11

Totals 7.0 5 1 1 3 4 29 26 113 70

Inher. Rnrs: McDade 0/2.

GO-FO: Waggoner 5-10; McDade 1-1.

Umpires: HP: Theran Scott; 1B: Marshall Niederhofer; 2B: ; 3B: Emily Torrance.

First Pitch: 2:06 PM. Duration:1:59.

Attendance: 1129

Weather: Temp: 82F

South Alabama wearing gray jerseys and gray pants.

ULM wearing black jerseys and black pants.



THIS

INNING R H E L

SALA 1 2 0 2

ULM 0 1 0 2

Play By Play (Full) - Final

South Alabama at ULM

03/21/2026 at ULM Softball Complex (Monroe, LA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

R

H E LOB

South Alabama 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

1

5 0 7

ULM 0 0 0 0 2 0 X

2

5 0 8

South Alabama starters:

35/cf/Lively,Presley; 9/rf/Dees,Gracie; 28/1b/Mambelli,Virginia; 1/3b/Branstetter,Olivia; 14/c/Wine,Kara; 13/ss/Stagner,Lillie;

22/2b/Stewart,Sydney; 4/lf/Bockhaus,Brooklynn; 18/dp/Franka,Reganied; 6/p/Scapin,Sydney;

ULM starters:

27/cf/Lippert,Brooklin; 32/lf/Brown,Meagan; 33/2b/Brown,Morgan; 26/dp/Thomas,Hollie; 44/3b/Jansky,Carson; 28/1b/Faggard,Olivia;

2/ss/Carter,Elle; 22/c/Kovar,Kelsey; 19/rf/Platt,Carys; 13/p/Waggoner,Skylar;

1st Inning

Top of 1st - SALA batting

Lively,Presley infield singled to second base (1-1 KB).

Dees,Gracie popped up to the right side of the infield putout by 2b (0-1 F).

Mambelli,Virginia singled to deep center field, RBI (2-0 BB); Lively,Presley scored from first base.

SALA substitution: McDonald,Gracie pinch running for Mambelli,Virginia.

Branstetter,Olivia struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS).

Wine,Kara walked (3-0 BBBB).

Stagner,Lillie flied out to right center putout by cf (0-1 F).

Bottom of 1st - ULM batting

SALA substitution: Mambelli,Virginia replaces McDonald,Gracie at 1b, batting 3rd.

Lippert,Brooklin popped up in third base side foul territory putout by 3b, bunt (2-1 BBK).

Brown,Meagan walked (3-0 BBBB).

Brown,Morgan struck out looking (0-2 KFK).

Thomas,Hollie singled to right center (0-2 FF); Brown,Meagan advanced from first base to third base.

Offensive timeout (ULM)

Jansky,Carson fouled out to 3b (0-2 FS).

2nd Inning

Top of 2nd - SALA batting

Stewart,Sydney popped up to second base (1-2 KBS).

Bockhaus,Brooklynn popped up to first base (2-2 KBSB).

Franka,Reganied fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by rf (1-0 B).



THIS

INNING R H E L

SALA 0 0 0 0

ULM 0 2 0 3

THIS

INNING R H E L

SALA 0 0 0 1

ULM 0 0 0 0

Bottom of 2nd - ULM batting

Faggard,Olivia grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 BSBF).

Carter,Elle flied out to left center putout by cf (2-2 KKFFBB).

Kovar,Kelsey singled to left field (1-1 BF).

Kovar,Kelsey advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Platt,Carys walked (3-2 BKFBBB).

Mound visit (SALA)

Lippert,Brooklin singled to left field (0-0); Kovar,Kelsey advanced to third base; Platt,Carys advanced to second

base.

Mound visit (SALA)

Brown,Meagan grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0).

3rd Inning

Top of 3rd - SALA batting

Lively,Presley grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (1-1 FB).

Dees,Gracie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB).

Mound visit (ULM)

Offensive timeout (SALA)

Mambelli,Virginia walked (3-0 BBBB).

Branstetter,Olivia grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 3rd - ULM batting

Brown,Morgan lined out to lf (0-0).

Thomas,Hollie struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Jansky,Carson fouled out to c (2-2 BFSB).

4th Inning

Top of 4th - SALA batting

Wine,Kara popped up to second base (1-2 KKFFB).

Offensive timeout (SALA)

Stagner,Lillie flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (3-2 KFFFBFBBF).

Stewart,Sydney struck out looking (1-2 KBFFK).

Bottom of 4th - ULM batting

Faggard,Olivia lined out to third base (0-1 F).



THIS

INNING R H E L

SALA 0 0 0 0

ULM 0 0 0 0

THIS

INNING R H E L

SALA 0 0 0 0

ULM 2 1 0 1

Carter,Elle grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 KS).

Kovar,Kelsey grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 SBBK).

5th Inning

Top of 5th - SALA batting

Bockhaus,Brooklynn flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (1-2 FFB).

Franka,Reganied struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS).

Lively,Presley grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K).

Bottom of 5th - ULM batting

Platt,Carys flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (0-0).

Lippert,Brooklin walked (3-2 BBFSBFB).

Lippert,Brooklin stole second base.

Mound visit (SALA)

Brown,Meagan walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Brown,Morgan popped up down the left field line putout by ss (1-0 B).

Brown,Meagan advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Lippert,Brooklin advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Thomas,Hollie singled to right center, 2RBI (2-2 FBBFFFF); Lippert,Brooklin scored; Brown,Meagan scored

from second base.

ULM substitution: Monsef,Kailey pinch hitting for Jansky,Carson.

SALA defensive substitution: Smith,Ansleigh replaces Wine,Kara at c

Monsef,Kailey fouled out to lf (1-0 B).

6th Inning

Top of 6th - SALA batting

ULM substitution: Jansky,Carson replaces Monsef,Kailey at 3b, batting 5th.

Dees,Gracie walked (3-1 BBBKB).

SALA substitution: Gavin,Caitlyn pinch running for Dees,Gracie.

Mound visit (ULM)

Mound visit (ULM)

Mambelli,Virginia grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-0 B); Gavin,Caitlyn advanced to second base.

Branstetter,Olivia fouled out to 1b (0-1 F).

SALA substitution: Wine,Kara pinch hitting for Smith,Ansleigh.

Wine,Kara lined out to first base (3-2 FBBBK).



THIS

INNING R H E L

SALA 0 0 0 1

ULM 0 1 0 2

THIS

INNING R H E L

SALA 0 3 0 3

Bottom of 6th - ULM batting

SALA substitution: Dees,Gracie replaces Gavin,Caitlyn at rf, batting 2nd.

SALA position change: Wine,Kara remains in the game at dp

SALA substitution: Smith,Ansleigh replaces Franka,Reganied at c, batting 9th.

Faggard,Olivia doubled to left field (0-2 KK).

SALA pitching change: Harrison,Ryley replaces Scapin,Sydney.

Carter,Elle walked (3-0 BBBB).

Mound visit (SALA)

Kovar,Kelsey popped up to the catcher, bunt (2-1 BBK).

Platt,Carys out on batter's interference to c, out of the batter's box (0-0).

Lippert,Brooklin lined out to 3b (1-1 BK).

7th Inning

Top of 7th - SALA batting

Stagner,Lillie doubled to deep center field (1-2 FBSFF).

SALA substitution: Ward,GracieJo pinch running for Stagner,Lillie.

Stewart,Sydney singled to shallow center field (2-1 BKB); Ward,GracieJo advanced to third base.

ULM pitching change: McDade,Ashanti replaces Waggoner,Skylar.

Bockhaus,Brooklynn singled in the infield (0-2 KF); Stewart,Sydney advanced to second base.

SALA substitution: Franka,Reganied pinch hitting for Smith,Ansleigh.

Franka,Reganied struck out swinging (2-2 SKBBS).

Lively,Presley popped up to short (2-1 BBK).

Dees,Gracie grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-2 KF).



Scoring Innings - Final

South Alabama at ULM

03/21/2026 at ULM Softball Complex (Monroe, LA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

R

H E LOB

South Alabama 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

1

5 0 7

ULM 0 0 0 0 2 0 X

2

5 0 8

South Alabama starters:

35/cf/Lively,Presley; 9/rf/Dees,Gracie; 28/1b/Mambelli,Virginia; 1/3b/Branstetter,Olivia; 14/c/Wine,Kara; 13/ss/Stagner,Lillie;

22/2b/Stewart,Sydney; 4/lf/Bockhaus,Brooklynn; 18/dp/Franka,Reganied; 6/p/Scapin,Sydney;

ULM starters:

27/cf/Lippert,Brooklin; 32/lf/Brown,Meagan; 33/2b/Brown,Morgan; 26/dp/Thomas,Hollie; 44/3b/Jansky,Carson; 28/1b/Faggard,Olivia;

2/ss/Carter,Elle; 22/c/Kovar,Kelsey; 19/rf/Platt,Carys; 13/p/Waggoner,Skylar;

Top of 1st - SALA batting

Lively,Presley infield singled to second base (1-1 KB).

Dees,Gracie popped up to the right side of the infield putout by 2b (0-1 F).

Mambelli,Virginia singled to deep center field, RBI (2-0 BB); Lively,Presley scored from first base.

SALA substitution: McDonald,Gracie pinch running for Mambelli,Virginia.

Branstetter,Olivia struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS).

Wine,Kara walked (3-0 BBBB).

Stagner,Lillie flied out to right center putout by cf (0-1 F).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - ULM batting

Platt,Carys flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (0-0).

Lippert,Brooklin walked (3-2 BBFSBFB).

Lippert,Brooklin stole second base.

Mound visit (SALA)

Brown,Meagan walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Brown,Morgan popped up down the left field line putout by ss (1-0 B).

Brown,Meagan advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Lippert,Brooklin advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Thomas,Hollie singled to right center, 2RBI (2-2 FBBFFFF); Lippert,Brooklin scored; Brown,Meagan scored from second base.

ULM substitution: Monsef,Kailey pinch hitting for Jansky,Carson.

SALA defensive substitution: Smith,Ansleigh replaces Wine,Kara at c

Monsef,Kailey fouled out to lf (1-0 B).

2 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



South Alabama at ULM

03/21/2026 at ULM Softball Complex (Monroe, LA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

R

H E LOB

South Alabama 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

1

5 0 7

ULM 0 0 0 0 2 0 X

2

5 0 8

SOUTH ALABAMA SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #35 Lively, Presley cf 4 1 1 0

2 #9 Dees, Gracie

#11 Gavin, Caitlyn

rf 3

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3 #28 Mambelli, Virginia

#5 McDonald, Gracie

1b 2

0

0

0

1

0

1

0

4 #1 Branstetter, Olivia 3b 3 0 0 0

5 #14 Wine, Kara dp 2 0 0 0

6 #23 Ward, Gracie Jo

#13 Stagner, Lillie

PR 0

3

0

0

0

1

0

0

7 #22 Stewart, Sydney 2b 3 0 1 0

8 #4 Bockhaus, Brooklynn lf 3 0 1 0

9 #18 Franka, Reganied

#2 Smith, Ansleigh

PH 3

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 26 1 5 1

Runs 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Hits 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 5

Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LOB 2 0 1 0 0 1 3 7

SALA

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

6 Scapin,Sydney (L) 5.0 5 2 2 4 2 24 20 87 56

12 Harrison,Ryley (6) 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 4 3 12 5

Totals 6.0 5 2 2 5 2 28 23 99 61

WP: Scapin 2 [2]. Inher. Rnrs: Harrison 0/1.

GO-FO: Scapin 4-9; Harrison 0-2.

1B4 G4-3

*

G6-3

*

P6

*

P4

*

G4-3

*

BB G1-3

*

1B8

1RBI

BB G3U

*

K

*

G5-3

*

FF3

*

BB P4

*

L3

*

F9

*

F8

*

2B8

P4

*

KL

*

1B8

P3

*

F9

*

1B

FF9

*

K

*

K

*



South Alabama at ULM

03/21/2026 at ULM Softball Complex (Monroe, LA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

R

H E LOB

South Alabama 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

1

5 0 7

ULM 0 0 0 0 2 0 X

2

5 0 8

ULM SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #27 Lippert, Brooklin cf 3 1 1 0

2 #32 Brown, Meagan lf 1 1 0 0

3 #33 Brown, Morgan 2b 3 0 0 0

4 #26 Thomas, Hollie dp 3 0 2 2

5 #44 Jansky, Carson

#30 Monsef, Kailey

3b 2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

6 #28 Faggard, Olivia 1b 3 0 1 0

7 #2 Carter, Elle ss 2 0 0 0

8 #22 Kovar, Kelsey c 3 0 1 0

9 #19 Platt, Carys rf 2 0 0 0

Totals 23 2 5 2

Runs 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

Hits 1 2 0 0 1 1 5

Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LOB 2 3 0 0 1 2 8

ULM

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

13Waggoner,Skylar (W) 6.0 4 1 1 3 3 25 22 98 59

4 McDade,Ashanti (S) (7) 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 4 4 15 11

Totals 7.0 5 1 1 3 4 29 26 113 70

Inher. Rnrs: McDade 0/2.

GO-FO: Waggoner 5-10; McDade 1-1.
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